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Q NO.2765 INDIA-TAJIKISTAN COOPERATION AGAINST TERRORISM

August 13, 2015

RAJYA SABHA 
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2765

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.08.2015

INDIA-TAJIKISTAN COOPERATION AGAINST TERRORISM
 

2765. SHRI S. THANGAVELU:
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether India and Tajikistan have pledged to intensify cooperation against terrorism, if so, the details thereof; and
 (b) whether both the countries have signed two agreements in areas of culture and skill development, if so, the details thereof?

 

ANSWER
 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]
 

(a) Yes, India and Tajikistan have agreed to continue active engagement and cooperation in the fight against terrorism and extremism
including under the existing India-Tajikistan Joint Working Group on Counter-Terrorism. 

 

(b) Yes, India and Tajikistan signed two documents in areas of culture and skill development during the recent visit of PM to Tajikistan on 12-
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13 July, 2015, as under:
 

(i) Programme of Cooperation (POC) between Ministries of Culture of India and Tajikistan in the field of Culture for the years 2016-18.
 

(ii) Exchange of Notes Verbale on setting up of Computer Labs in 37 schools in Tajikistan. 
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